
n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

1 HB9SJV                  8’260 3’557 6’987 11’196 8’363 13’536 23’863 7’793 7’179 5’761  10  96’495

2 HB9DUR            927 3’761 13’355 6’858 8’077 3’455 5’083             27’203 6’356  9  75’075

3 HB9HLM      6’020 2’457 6’403       5’420       10’267 12’847 9’328       11’276 8’595  9  72’613

4 HB9FAR      7’924 6’457 6’683 4’833 4’194 8’204 7’387       7’324 3’973 6’255 5’716  11  68’950

5 HB9CYN      1’636 1’348 3’127 2’651 3’340 4’055 3’840 5’400 3’695 1’786 4’044 3’838  12  38’760

6 HB9GZP                  2’364 2’279 5’867 4’046 8’366 1’035             4’179        7  28’136

7 HB9GZI                  1’703 2’463 1’894 2’533 2’128 2’619 3’659 3’936 2’446 2’394  10  25’775

8 HB9GZS                                    1’368       943 5’125 6’889 1’875 6’912  6  23’112

9 HB9SZV                              1’769 2’229 2’384 3’806 4’658 3’225 3’045 1’338  8  22’454

10 HB9CNY            476 1’291 1’122 1’400 3’339 3’636 1’785 1’483 1’473 1’301        10  17’306

11 HB9OCR                        3’661 2’270 2’349 2’986 1’679             2’564        6  15’509

12 HB9MDP            364             1’559 1’449 1’572 2’349 1’356 1’440 2’168 1’310  9  13’567

13 HB9BLF                                          11’756                         1’057  2  12’813

14 HB9GBD                        2’363 1’875 1’599             2’925 3’215              5  11’977

15 HB9GWS                                          1’705 1’205 1’373 2’221 2’921 1’651  6  11’076

16 HB3YVK                              979 1’866                   2’039 2’854 3’056  5  10’794

17 HB9CUZ                              1’654       998 796 1’610       2’442 1’691  6  9’191

18 HB9ODK                        2’991 1’200 1’119                         2’610        4  7’920

19 HB9EOU                              7’048                                            1  7’048

20 HB9DTX                                                2’092             2’642 1’573  3  6’307

21 HB9DBM                                    1’641 1’758 1’735                          3  5’134

22 HB9EYP                                                      2’100 1’029 2’000        3  5’129

23 HB9PKP                  778                                     1’185 2’226 934  4  5’123

24 HB9FXU      659                   1’604                               2’343        3  4’606

25 HB9VCJ                  788 932 880 1’811                                      4  4’411

26 HB9FSV                                    1’183 1’527 329 823                    4  3’862

27 HB9EDR                                                                        3’785  1  3’785

28 HB9FBK                                                            750 2’126        2  2’876

29 HB9BAS                        1’322 1’318                                            2  2’640

30 HB9HHN                                                                  1’263 1’210  2  2’473

31 HB9CEJ                                                                        2’250  1  2’250

32 HB9KAB                              2’224                                            1  2’224

33 HB9GSO                                                                  2’211        1  2’211

34 HB9GFP                  868 837                                                  2  1’705

35 HB9DUS                              1’689                                            1  1’689
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n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

36 HB9CLN                                    1’445                                      1  1’445

37 HB9FAP                                                            1’437              1  1’437

38 HB9FEK                                                1’163                          1  1’163

39 HB9WAM                                                                        1’138  1  1’138

40 HB9LBC                                                            1’123              1  1’123

41 HB9FPG                                                                        917  1  917

42 HB3XSS                                                                        887  1  887

43 HB9CIC                        750                                                  1  750
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n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

1 HB9SJV                  8’260 3’557 6’987 11’196 8’363 13’536 23’863 7’793 7’179 5’761  10  96’495

2 HB9DUR            927 3’761 13’355 6’858 8’077 3’455 5’083             27’203 6’356  9  75’075

3 HB9HLM      6’020 2’457 6’403       5’420       10’267 12’847 9’328       11’276 8’595  9  72’613

4 HB9FAR      7’924 6’457 6’683 4’833 4’194 8’204 7’387       7’324 3’973 6’255 5’716  11  68’950

5 HB9GZI                  1’703 2’463 1’894 2’533 2’128 2’619 3’659 3’936 2’446 2’394  10  25’775

6 HB9CNY            476 1’291 1’122 1’400 3’339 3’636 1’785 1’483 1’473 1’301        10  17’306

7 HB9OCR                        3’661 2’270 2’349 2’986 1’679             2’564        5  15’509

8 HB9BLF                                          11’756                         1’057  2  12’813

9 HB9GBD                        2’363 1’875 1’599             2’925 3’215              5  11’977

10 HB9EOU                              7’048                                            1  7’048

11 HB9EYP                                                      2’100 1’029 2’000        3  5’129

12 HB9VCJ                  788 932 880 1’811                                      4  4’411

13 HB9EDR                                                                        3’785  1  3’785

14 HB9BAS                        1’322 1’318                                            2  2’640

15 HB9CEJ                                                                        2’250  1  2’250

16 HB9CLN                                    1’445                                      1  1’445

17 HB9FEK                                                1’163                          1  1’163

18 HB9LBC                                                            1’123              1  1’123

19 HB9FPG                                                                        917  1  917

n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

1 HB9CYN      1’636 1’348 3’127 2’651 3’340 4’055 3’840 5’400 3’695 1’786 4’044 3’838  12  38’760

2 HB9GZP                  2’364 2’279 5’867 4’046 8’366 1’035             4’179        7  28’136

3 HB9GZS                                    1’368       943 5’125 6’889 1’875 6’912  6  23’112

4 HB9SZV                              1’769 2’229 2’384 3’806 4’658 3’225 3’045 1’338  8  22’454

5 HB9MDP            364             1’559 1’449 1’572 2’349 1’356 1’440 2’168 1’310  9  13’567

6 HB9GWS                                          1’705 1’205 1’373 2’221 2’921 1’651  6  11’076

7 HB3YVK                              979 1’866                   2’039 2’854 3’056  5  10’794

8 HB9CUZ                              1’654       998 796 1’610       2’442 1’691  6  9’191
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9 HB9ODK                        2’991 1’200 1’119                         2’610        4  7’920

10 HB9DTX                                                2’092             2’642 1’573  3  6’307

11 HB9DBM                                    1’641 1’758 1’735                          3  5’134

12 HB9PKP                  778                                     1’185 2’226 934  4  5’123

13 HB9FXU      659                   1’604                               2’343        3  4’606

14 HB9FSV                                    1’183 1’527 329 823                    4  3’862

15 HB9FBK                                                            750 2’126        2  2’876

16 HB9HHN                                                                  1’263 1’210  2  2’473

17 HB9KAB                              2’224                                            1  2’224

18 HB9GSO                                                                  2’211        1  2’211

19 HB9GFP                  868 837                                                  2  1’705

20 HB9DUS                              1’689                                            1  1’689

21 HB9FAP                                                            1’437              1  1’437

22 HB9WAM                                                                        1’138  1  1’138

23 HB3XSS                                                                        887  1  887

24 HB9CIC                        750                                                  1  750
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n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

1 IK5AMB                              11’733 26’261 34’092 30’924 36’646 29’112 33’298        7  202’066

2 IK2CIO                                    26’516       35’853 37’795 31’227 36’497 30’332  6  198’220

3 IU4FNO                        25’415 18’806 25’206 32’380             23’271 26’668 21’213  7  172’959

4 IK1YEZ                              12’647 9’276 12’675 12’398 11’656 9’775 15’182 7’815  8  91’424

5 IK3SSG                  17’112       18’679       13’632       24’499       4’061 12’071  6  90’054

6 I1BPU                         4’987 8’188 24’068 44’834                         2’405  5  84’482

7 IU1GHC                        10’190 11’414 14’101 17’967       7’304       13’591        6  74’567

8 IS0BSR                                          69’570                                1  69’570

9 IZ1KGA                        3’801             19’799 19’050                          3  42’650

10 IQ2VA                   10’184             4’946       13’481       11’632              4  40’243

11 IK2UIZ                        3’929             12’022 23’120                          3  39’071

12 IK5RUN                                          31’486                                1  31’486

13 IU4CHE                                          30’868                                1  30’868

14 IZ2QCP                  13’305 4’586 6’313                                            3  24’204

15 IQ1DR                                           19’720                   2’734        2  22’454

16 IU1JVO                                          19’614                   2’734        2  22’348

17 IW2OBX                                          10’554       5’044 5’174              3  20’772

18 IU2IJW                        4’086             10’554       2’999                    3  17’639

19 IQ2LC                                     3’625 10’304                   2’331        3  16’260

20 IW2HJT                        2’307             10’304                   2’331        3  14’942

21 IV3/HB9CAT                                                             12’213        1  12’213

22 IK1RAC                                          10’832                                1  10’832

23 IZ2FEB                              3’881 3’423                                      2  7’304

24 IU2KAM                        3’162 3’270                                            2  6’432

25 IZ2QDO                        2’700       3’678                                      2  6’378

26 IW1GFX                              2’400 3’175                                      2  5’575

27 IZ2XZM                        5’561                                                  1  5’561

28 IZ3QFG                        5’209                                                  1  5’209

29 IZ1XGD                              4’404                                            1  4’404

30 IW2CZW                        1’326       2’565                                      2  3’891

31 IZ1YUX                              2’542                                            1  2’542

32 F0CVO                                     2’079                                      1  2’079

33 IK2FTB                        1’531                                                  1  1’531
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n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

1 IK5AMB                              11’733 26’261 34’092 30’924 36’646 29’112 33’298        7  202’066

2 IK2CIO                                    26’516       35’853 37’795 31’227 36’497 30’332  6  198’220

3 IU4FNO                        25’415 18’806 25’206 32’380             23’271 26’668 21’213  7  172’959

4 IK1YEZ                              12’647 9’276 12’675 12’398 11’656 9’775 15’182 7’815  8  91’424

5 IK3SSG                  17’112       18’679       13’632       24’499       4’061 12’071  6  90’054

6 I1BPU                         4’987 8’188 24’068 44’834                         2’405  5  84’482

7 IU1GHC                        10’190 11’414 14’101 17’967       7’304       13’591        6  74’567

8 IS0BSR                                          69’570                                1  69’570

9 IK5RUN                                          31’486                                1  31’486

10 IU4CHE                                          30’868                                1  30’868

11 IK2UIZ                        3’929                   23’120                          2  27’049

12 IZ2QCP                  13’305 4’586 6’313                                            3  24’204

13 IZ1KGA                                                19’050                          1  19’050

14 IV3/HB9CAT                                                             12’213        1  12’213

15 IK1RAC                                          10’832                                1  10’832

16 IZ2FEB                              3’881 3’423                                      2  7’304

17 IZ2XZM                        5’561                                                  1  5’561

18 IZ3QFG                        5’209                                                  1  5’209

19 IQ2VA                                     4’946                                      1  4’946

20 IZ1XGD                              4’404                                            1  4’404
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n° Call January February March April May June July August September October November December  Months  Total Score

1 IQ2VA                   10’184                         13’481       11’632              3  35’297

2 IZ1KGA                        3’801             19’799                                2  23’600

3 IQ1DR                                           19’720                   2’734        2  22’454

4 IU1JVO                                          19’614                   2’734        2  22’348

5 IW2OBX                                          10’554       5’044 5’174              3  20’772

6 IU2IJW                        4’086             10’554       2’999                    3  17’639

7 IQ2LC                                     3’625 10’304                   2’331        3  16’260

8 IW2HJT                        2’307             10’304                   2’331        3  14’942

9 IK2UIZ                                          12’022                                1  12’022

10 IU2KAM                        3’162 3’270                                            2  6’432

11 IZ2QDO                        2’700       3’678                                      2  6’378

12 IW1GFX                              2’400 3’175                                      2  5’575

13 IW2CZW                        1’326       2’565                                      2  3’891

14 IZ1YUX                              2’542                                            1  2’542

15 F0CVO                                     2’079                                      1  2’079

16 IK2FTB                        1’531                                                  1  1’531
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